informa
3 MIN READ
Products & Releases

SAC Health System Impacted By Security Incident

Six boxes of paper documents were removed from the facility without authorization in early March.

SAN BERNARDINO, Calif., May 3, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- Social Action Community Health System ("SAC Health") is providing notice of a recent event that may affect the privacy of certain patient information. This notification provides information about the event, SAC Health's response to it, and resources available to individuals to help protect their information, should they feel it necessary to do so.

What Happened? On March 4, 2022, SAC Health became aware of a break-in to an off-site storage facility where certain limited patient records were housed. Six boxes of paper documents were removed from the facility without authorization. We immediately began working with local authorities to determine the nature and scope of this event and launched a thorough investigation into this matter. SAC Health was able to confirm that certain limited patient documents were impacted by this theft.

On April 22, 2022, SAC Health determined that the impacted files related to certain patients served by SAC Health in 1997 and between 2006 and 2020. On May 3, 2022, SAC Health began notifying the potentially impacted population.

What Information Was Involved? SAC Health's analysis revealed that the types of information held by SAC Health and potentially in the stolen storage containers may include name, address, date of birth, and diagnosis codes.

How Will Individuals Know If They Are Affected By This Incident? Based on the nature of access to the information, SAC Health concluded that the extent of the access is limited to impacted files related to certain patients served by SAC in 1997 and between 2006 and 2020. Out of an abundance of caution, SAC Health is sending notice to all individuals included in that population.

What Is SAC Health Doing? Upon learning of this incident, SAC Health moved quickly to investigate and respond. SAC Health is assessing all policies and procedures related to the storage of paper data. Although SAC Health is unaware of any actual or attempted misuse of information as a result of this incident, SAC Health is offering affected individuals access to complimentary credit monitoring through Equifax. In addition, SAC Health is providing notice to appropriate regulatory authorities

Has the information been misused? At this time, there is no evidence that there has been any use, or attempted use of the information potentially exposed in this incident.

What You Can Do. SAC Health encourages individuals to remain vigilant against incidents of identity theft and fraud, to review account statements and explanation of benefits forms, and to monitor free credit reports for suspicious activity and to detect errors. Under U.S. law individuals are entitled to one free credit report annually from each of the three major credit reporting bureaus. To order a free credit report, visit www.annualcreditreport.com or call, toll-free, 1-877-322-8228. Individuals may also contact the three major credit bureaus directly to request a free copy of their credit report, place a fraud alert, or a security freeze. Contact information for the credit bureaus is below:

Experian

P.O. Box 9554

Allen, TX 75013

1-888-397-3742

www.experian.com/fraud/

form-minor-child.html

TransUnion

P.O. Box 2000

Chester, PA 19016

1-888-909-8872

www.transunion.com/credit-disputes/

child-identity-theft-inquiry-form

Equifax

P.O. Box 105788

Atlanta, GA 30348-5788

1-800-685-1111

https://www.equifax.com/person...

request-child-credit-report/

Individuals can further educate themselves regarding identity theft, fraud alerts, security freezes, and steps to protect their information by contacting the Federal Trade Commission or the California Attorney General. Instances of known or suspected identity theft should be reported to law enforcement and the state attorney general.

For More Information. SAC Health regrets any concern this incident may cause. If individuals have questions about the incident, they may contact SAC Health's toll-free dedicated assistance line at 877-839-2553. This toll-free line is available Monday – Friday from 6:00 am to 6:00 pm PDT. Individuals may also write to SAC Health at 250 S. G Street, San Bernardino, CA 92410.

Editors' Choice
Elizabeth Montalbano, Contributor, Dark Reading
Ericka Chickowski, Contributing Writer, Dark Reading